
Ron Carlson Marquette International Open
Lakeview Arena - Marquette, Michigan February 19-20, 2010
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Artistic - Level 1 Ltd Beginner/Beginner- 
Group A - Final Standings

 1 Nora Gaffney, Marquette FSC
 2 Elayna Clow, Hiawatha SC
 3 Janel LaPalm, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Valentina Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 5 Natasha Joslin, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Lindsey Norcross, Escanaba Area FSC
 7 Colleen Anderton, Marquette FSC

Artistic - Level 1 Ltd Beginner/Beginner- 
Group B - Final Standings

 1 Brittany Green, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 2 Lucy Gunnarsson, North Star FSA
 3 Allison Lafave, North Star FSA
 4 Maria Backlund, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Sara Ostwald, North Star FSA
 6 Sydney deBoer, Escanaba Area FSC

Artistic - Level 2 Pre-Preliminary - Group A 
- Final Standings

 1 Emma Welch, North Star FSA
 2 Kira Ingraham, Marquette FSC
 3 Jessica Jorgensen, Hiawatha SC
 4 Emma Barron, Escanaba Area FSC

Artistic - Level 2 Pre-Preliminary - Group B - 
Final Standings

 1 Kelly Vodra, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Emily Nordine, Ice Crystals FSC
 3 Libby Vodra, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Eyricka Oglesby, Marquette FSC

Artistic - Level 3 Preliminary - Final 
Standings

 1 Mana McLean, Hiawatha SC
 2 McCall Kochevar, Marquette FSC
 3 Jenny Ostrowski, Superior FSC
 4 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline FSC
 5 Carrie Perry, Marquette FSC
 6 Kelley Galloway, Crystal Ice FSC

Artistic - Level 4 Pre-Juvenile - Group A - 
Final Standings

 1 Heather Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Rebecca Piron, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Alexis D. Clow, Hiawatha SC

Artistic - Level 4 Pre-Juvenile - Group B - 
Final Standings

 1 Micaela Haupert, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC
 3 Rashael Salbert, Marquette FSC
 4 Katie Pinch, Valley FSC
 5 Nicole Vermeulan, Marquette FSC

Artistic - Level 5 Juvenile - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Jo Steen, Marquette FSC
 2 Colleen McCarthy, Valley FSC
 3 Angie Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC
 4 Jacqueline Jason, Marquette FSC

Artistic - Level 6 Intermediate and up - 
Final Standings

 1 Kimberly Jodoin, Hiawatha SC
 2 Katie Raynard, Hiawatha SC
 3 Kimberly Juchniewich, Valley FSC
 4 Wendy Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC
 5 Sydney Landers, Marquette FSC

Basic Skills 2 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Allison Jenson, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Aurora Bernson, Escanaba Area FSC

Basic Skills 2 Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Brooke Pomroy, Ice Reflections FSC
 2 Danika Juul, Ice Reflections FSC
 3 Allison Adamini, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Allison Jenson, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Aurora Bernson, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Faith Wojnaroski, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 3 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Abigail Oliver, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Brenna Yakel, Eagle River FSC
 3 Vanessa LaPalm, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Josie Danielkiewicz, Marquette FSC
 5 Grace Lipovetz, Marquette FSC
 6 Elizabeth Eaton, North Star FSA

Basic Skills 3 Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Brenna Yakel, Eagle River FSC
 2 Abigail Oliver, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Logan Bush-Sawicky, Ice Reflections FSC
 4 Rebecca Yates, Marquette FSC
 5 Vanessa LaPalm, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Grace Lipovetz, Marquette FSC
 7 Elizabeth Eaton, North Star FSA
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Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Basic Skills 4 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Zoe Van Ginhoven, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Jenna Sima, ERRA
 3 Kayla Decker, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Jordyn Haller, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 4 Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Zoe Van Ginhoven, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Jenna Sima, ERRA
 3 Kayla Decker, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Kassidy Wigand, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Jordyn Haller, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 5 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Emma Decker, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Jocelynn McKee, Hiawatha SC
 3 Haleigh Knowles, Hiawatha SC
 4 Cynthia Adams, Ice Reflections FSC

Basic Skills 5 Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Emma Decker, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Haleigh Knowles, Hiawatha SC
 3 Jocelynn McKee, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 6 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Madison Bill, Eagle River FSC
 2 Alyssa Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Angela Oliver, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Carmela Adams, Ice Reflections FSC
 5 Kayla Melka, Marquette FSC
 6 Kendra Blair, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 6 Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Madison Bill, Eagle River FSC
 2 Alyssa Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Holly Glover, Marquette FSC
 4 Kayla Melka, Marquette FSC
 5 Angela Oliver, Little Traverse FSC
 6 Kendra Blair, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 7 Elements - Final Standings
 1 Emily Gudwer, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Olivia Nolff, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Alison Molitor, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 7 Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Olivia Nolff, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Emily Gudwer, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Alison Molitor, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 8 Elements - Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Grace Keiser, North Star FSA
 2 Genevieve Kromm, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Lauren Weber, Hiawatha SC
 4 Raven McKechnie, Hiawatha SC
 5 Janel Voss, Marquette FSC
 6 Cassandra Huyck, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 8 Elements - Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Paige Dagenais, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Tyra Boda, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Lauren Norberg, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Molly Adams, Ice Reflections FSC
 5 Isabel Schutte, Copper Country SA

Basic Skills 8 Free Skate - Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Grace Keiser, North Star FSA
 2 Cassandra Huyck, Hiawatha SC
 3 Genevieve Kromm, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Janel Voss, Marquette FSC
 5-TIE Lauren Weber, Hiawatha SC
 5-TIE Raven McKechnie, Hiawatha SC

Basic Skills 8 Free Skate - Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Hailee Ann Zambon, Ice Reflections FSC
 2 Lauren Norberg, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Tyra Boda, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Paige Dagenais, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Isabel Schutte, Copper Country SA

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - 
Final Standings

 1 Valentina Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Paxton Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Kara Thewis, Ice Crystals FSC
 5 Allison Lafave, North Star FSA
 6 Natasha Joslin, Escanaba Area FSC
 7 Gabe Clement, Marquette FSC
 8 Hannah Denninger, Superior FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - 
Final Standings

 1 Hannah Douglass, Ice Crystals FSC
 2 Courtney Bradley, Marquette FSC
 3 Sydney deBoer, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Aiyana Aldred, Marquette FSC
 5 Rachael Charbonneau, Marquette FSC
 6 Mary Bandish, North Star FSA
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Ron Carlson Marquette International Open
Lakeview Arena - Marquette, Michigan February 19-20, 2010
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Valentina Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Paxton Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Ally Waldon, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Kara Thewis, Ice Crystals FSC
 5 Nora Gaffney, Marquette FSC
 6 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC
 7 Natasha Joslin, Escanaba Area FSC
 8 Kayla Rose, Little Traverse FSC

Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Hannah Denninger, Superior FSC
 2 Allison Lafave, North Star FSA
 3 Aiyana Aldred, Marquette FSC
 4 Emma LaFleur, Ice Reflections FSC
 5 Gabe Clement, Marquette FSC

Beginner Free Skate - Group C - Final 
Standings

 1 Rebecca Christy, Ice Reflections FSC
 2 Sydney deBoer, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Samantha Hatfield, L'anse-Baraga FSC

Beginner Free Skate - Group D - Final 
Standings

 1 Aquinnah Tchop, Superior FSC
 2 Emmie Mattson, Ice Reflections FSC
 3 Brittany Green, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 4 Allison Edwards, Ice Reflections FSC
 5 Hannah Douglass, Ice Crystals FSC
 6 Emma Trembreull, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 7 Courtney Bradley, Marquette FSC
 8 Rachael Charbonneau, Marquette FSC

Beginner Jumps - Group A - Final Standings
 1 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Kara Thewis, Ice Crystals FSC
 3 Natasha Joslin, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Ally Waldon, Little Traverse FSC
 5 Kayla Rose, Little Traverse FSC

Beginner Jumps - Group B - Final Standings
 1 Allison Lafave, North Star FSA
 2 Hannah Douglass, Ice Crystals FSC
 3 Samantha Hatfield, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 4 Sydney deBoer, Escanaba Area FSC

Beginner Spins - Final Standings
 1 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Allison Lafave, North Star FSA

Dance - Bronze Hickory Hoedown - Final 
Standings

 1 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline FSC
 3 Linda Raynard, Hiawatha SC

Dance - Bronze Ten-Fox - Final Standings
 1 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 McCall Kochevar, Marquette FSC
 3 Carrie Perry, Marquette FSC

Dance - Gold Quickstep - Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Jason, Marquette FSC
 2 Nicole Rossi, L'anse-Baraga FSC

Dance - Pre-Bronze Fiesta Tango - Final 
Standings

 1 Paige Rios, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Mana McLean, Hiawatha SC

Dance - Pre-Bronze Swing Dance - Final 
Standings

 1 Valentina Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Mana McLean, Hiawatha SC

Dance - Pre-Gold Blues - Final Standings
 1 Teresa Kamper, Hiawatha SC
 2 Courtney Gowan, Timberline FSC

Dance - Preliminary Canasta Tango - Final 
Standings

 1 Sonja Rene Welch, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 2 Rachael Charbonneau, Marquette FSC
 3 Raven McKechnie, Hiawatha SC

Dance - Silver Rocker Foxtrot - Final 
Standings

 1 Nicole Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Kimberly Jodoin, Hiawatha SC
 3 Kelley Galloway, Crystal Ice FSC

Dance - Silver Tango - Final Standings
 1 Nicole Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Katie Raynard, Hiawatha SC
 3 Mary Young, Marquette FSC

Intermediate Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Kimberly Juchniewich, Valley FSC
 2 Sydney Landers, Marquette FSC

Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Kimberly Juchniewich, Valley FSC
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Ron Carlson Marquette International Open
Lakeview Arena - Marquette, Michigan February 19-20, 2010
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Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Final 
Standings

 1 Kimberly Juchniewich, Valley FSC
 2 Sydney Landers, Marquette FSC
 3 Zola Murray, Little Traverse FSC

Intermediate Spins - Final Standings
 1 Sydney Landers, Marquette FSC

Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Jacqueline Jason, Marquette FSC
 2 Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha SC

Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Leah Johnson, Timberline FSC
 2 Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha SC

Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
 1 Colleen McCarthy, Valley FSC
 2 Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha SC

Juvenile Test Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Emily Briggs, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Jodi Wizauer, Hiawatha SC
 3 Sarah Jo Steen, Marquette FSC
 4 Heather Waldron, Little Traverse FSC

Juvenile Test Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Emily Briggs, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Angie Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC

Juvenile Test Spins - Final Standings
 1 Sarah Jo Steen, Marquette FSC
 2 Jodi Wizauer, Hiawatha SC
 3 Heather Waldron, Little Traverse FSC

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Free Skate - Final 
Standings

 1 Lindsey Hubbard, Hiawatha SC
 2 Leah Johnson, Timberline FSC
 3 Jacqueline Jason, Marquette FSC
 4 Colleen McCarthy, Valley FSC
 5 Katherine Rapin, Little Traverse FSC
 6 Nicole Rossi, L'anse-Baraga FSC

Juvenile/Open Juvenile Test Free Skate - 
Final Standings

 1 Emily Briggs, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Angie Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC
 3 Sarah Jo Steen, Marquette FSC
 4 Jodi Wizauer, Hiawatha SC

Ltd Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Maria Backlund, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Elayna Clow, Hiawatha SC
 3 Lucy Gunnarsson, North Star FSA
 4 Sara Ostwald, North Star FSA
 5 Michelle Backlund, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Anna Clement, Marquette FSC

Ltd Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Lindsey Norcross, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Allision Sparpana, Ice Reflections FSC
 3 Elizabeth Winter, Superior FSC
 4 Colleen Anderton, Marquette FSC
 5 Maria Backlund, Escanaba Area FSC

Ltd Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Sonja Rene Welch, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 2 Jacquelin Dantes, Ice Reflections FSC
 3 Lucy Gunnarsson, North Star FSA
 4 Michelle Backlund, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Anna Clement, Marquette FSC
 6 Sydney Voss, Marquette FSC

Ltd Beginner Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Elayna Clow, Hiawatha SC
 2 Sara Ostwald, North Star FSA

Ltd Beginner Spins - Final Standings
 1 Sydney Voss, Marquette FSC
 2 Elayna Clow, Hiawatha SC

Novice Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Glory Russell-Parks, Marquette FSC
 2 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Kimberly Jodoin, Hiawatha SC
 4 Wendy Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC

Novice Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Glory Russell-Parks, Marquette FSC
 2 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Kimberly Jodoin, Hiawatha SC

Novice Spins - Final Standings
 1 Glory Russell-Parks, Marquette FSC
 2 Taylor Firebaugh, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Kimberly Jodoin, Hiawatha SC
 4 Wendy Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC
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Ron Carlson Marquette International Open
Lakeview Arena - Marquette, Michigan February 19-20, 2010
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Mikayla Musack, Crystal Ice FSC
 3 Heather Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Final Standings
 1 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Nicole Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Micaela Haupert, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Heather Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 5 Stacy Motley, L'anse-Baraga FSC
 6 Lauren Carobine, Ice Reflections FSC
 7 Mikayla Musack, Crystal Ice FSC

Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Micaela Haupert, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Heather Flannery, Gr Green Bay FSC
 3 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
 1 Nicole Johnson, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Micaela Haupert, Crystal Ice FSC
 3 Mikayla Musack, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Alisha Raabe, Crystal Ice FSC

Pre-Juvenile Test Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Courtney Gowan, Timberline FSC
 2 Alexis D. Clow, Hiawatha SC
 3 Rebecca Piron, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Nichole Klingler, Marquette FSC
 5 Marissa Gregory, Timberline FSC

Pre-Juvenile Test Free Skate - Group A - 
Final Standings

 1 Rebecca Piron, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Laura Schlacks, Superior FSC
 3 Mary Young, Marquette FSC

Pre-Juvenile Test Free Skate - Group B - 
Final Standings

 1 Marissa Gregory, Timberline FSC
 2 Ashley Welch, North Star FSA
 3 Nichole Klingler, Marquette FSC
 4 Rashael Salbert, Marquette FSC
 5 Courtney Gowan, Timberline FSC
 6 Nicole Vermeulan, Marquette FSC

Pre-Juvenile Test Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Teresa Kamper, Hiawatha SC
 2 Courtney Gowan, Timberline FSC
 3 Marissa Gregory, Timberline FSC
 4 Abby Phillip, Crystal Ice FSC
 5 Alexis D. Clow, Hiawatha SC
 6 Ashley Welch, North Star FSA

Pre-Juvenile Test Spins - Final Standings
 1 Courtney Gowan, Timberline FSC
 2 Nicole Vermeulan, Marquette FSC
 3 Teresa Kamper, Hiawatha SC
 4 Katie Pinch, Valley FSC
 5 Marissa Gregory, Timberline FSC
 6 Rashael Salbert, Marquette FSC
 7 Nichole Klingler, Marquette FSC
 8 Abby Phillip, Crystal Ice FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Taylor Alexis Gauthier, Escanaba Area 
FSC

 2 Jennifer Laviolette, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Ellie Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Tiffany Wall, Valley FSC
 5 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC
 6 Sydney Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
 7 Jordan Vandenlagenberg, Gr Green Bay 

FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Julie Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Taylor Alexis Gauthier, Escanaba Area 

FSC
 4 Jennifer Laviolette, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Tiffany Wall, Valley FSC
 6 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 Frances Zelinski, Eagle River FSC
 2 Jordan Vandenlagenberg, Gr Green Bay 

FSC
 3 Sydney Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Ellie Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
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Ron Carlson Marquette International Open
Lakeview Arena - Marquette, Michigan February 19-20, 2010
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Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Frances Zelinski, Eagle River FSC
 2 Julie Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Sydney Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
 5 Jennifer Laviolette, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Tiffany Wall, Valley FSC
 7 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC
 8 Ellie Chambers, Little Traverse FSC

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
 1 Taylor Alexis Gauthier, Escanaba Area 

FSC
 2 Julie Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Frances Zelinski, Eagle River FSC
 4 Ellie Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
 5 Sydney Chambers, Little Traverse FSC
 6 Kira Jarvi, Little Traverse FSC
 7 Dominick Murray, Little Traverse FSC

Preliminary Test Compulsory Moves - Group 
A - Final Standings

 1 Erika Carne, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline FSC
 3 Mana McLean, Hiawatha SC
 4 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC
 5 Linda Raynard, Hiawatha SC
 6 Maria Nagel, Crystal Ice FSC

Preliminary Test Compulsory Moves - Group 
B - Final Standings

 1 Alyssa Schwab, Ice Crystals FSC
 2 Abby Phillip, Crystal Ice FSC
 3 Kinsley Braman, Escanaba Area FSC
 4 Eyricka Oglesby, Marquette FSC

Preliminary Test Free Skate - Group A - 
Final Standings

 1 Alyssa Schwab, Ice Crystals FSC
 2 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC
 3 Kelley Galloway, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Mana McLean, Hiawatha SC
 5 Erika Carne, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Carrie Perry, Marquette FSC
 7 Jenny Ostrowski, Superior FSC
 8 McCall Kochevar, Marquette FSC

Preliminary Test Free Skate - Group B - 
Final Standings

 1 Gwen Howlett, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Emily Kulich, Crystal Ice FSC
 3 Shelby Schwedersky, Ice Reflections FSC
 4 Abby Phillip, Crystal Ice FSC
 5 Kinsley Braman, Escanaba Area FSC
 6 Mariah Zelinski, Eagle River FSC
 7 Emily Patterson, Ice Reflections FSC

Preliminary Test Jumps - Group A - Final 
Standings

 1 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Morgan Pinardi, Ice Crystals FSC
 3 Maria Nagel, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Erika Carne, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline FSC

Preliminary Test Jumps - Group B - Final 
Standings

 1 McCall Kochevar, Marquette FSC
 2 Gwen Howlett, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Mariah Zelinski, Eagle River FSC
 4 Carrie Perry, Marquette FSC

Preliminary Test Spins - Final Standings
 1 Cecilia Murray, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline FSC
 3 Mariah Zelinski, Eagle River FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings

 1 Rhiley Hubert, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Christina Angone, Eagle River FSC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Final 
Standings

 1 Megan Resch, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Rhiley Hubert, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Jacqueline Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
 4 Madeline Moeller, Valley FSC
 5 Christina Angone, Eagle River FSC

Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Rhiley Hubert, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Madeline Moeller, Valley FSC
 4 Christina Angone, Eagle River FSC

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Budnick, Little Traverse FSC
 2 Rhiley Hubert, Escanaba Area FSC
 3 Christina Angone, Eagle River FSC
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Ron Carlson Marquette International Open
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Pre-Preliminary Test Compulsory Moves - 
Group A - Final Standings

 1 Paige Rios, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Taylor Ball, Hiawatha SC
 3 Angel Winter, Superior FSC
 4 Emma Barron, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Chloe Oman, Hibbing FSC

Pre-Preliminary Test Compulsory Moves - 
Group B - Final Standings

 1 Maggie Hendon, Escanaba Area FSC
 2 Kira Ingraham, Marquette FSC
 3 Jessica Jorgensen, Hiawatha SC
 4 Jessica MacInnis, Hiawatha SC

Pre-Preliminary Test Free Skate - Group A - 
Final Standings

 1 Paige Rios, Gr Green Bay FSC
 2 Maria Nagel, Crystal Ice FSC
 3 Ashley Drake, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Maggie Hendon, Escanaba Area FSC
 5 Chloe Oman, Hibbing FSC
 6 Angel Winter, Superior FSC
 7 Emma Barron, Escanaba Area FSC
 8 Emma Welch, North Star FSA

Pre-Preliminary Test Free Skate - Group B - 
Final Standings

 1 Raeanne Kruncos, Timberline FSC
 2 Morgan Pinardi, Ice Crystals FSC
 3 Jessica MacInnis, Hiawatha SC

Pre-Preliminary Test Free Skate - Group C - 
Final Standings

 1 Kelly Vodra, Crystal Ice FSC
 2 Becky Shepherd, Ice Crystals FSC
 3 Libby Vodra, Crystal Ice FSC
 4 Emily Nordine, Ice Crystals FSC
 5 Allie Reed, Ice Reflections FSC
 6 Eyricka Oglesby, Marquette FSC

Pre-Preliminary Test Spins - Final 
Standings

 1 Becky Shepherd, Ice Crystals FSC
 2 Taylor Ball, Hiawatha SC
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